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PRINTING LAWS

CHAPTER 361

S. B. No. 164
(Larson (Burleigh), Sorlie, Ringsak)

OFFICIALS’ NAMES ON PUBLIC DOCUMENTS

AN ACT

To prohibit state, county, and local officials from printing their names
on public documents and publications in large size type.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. Unlawful for Public Officials to Place Name on Public
Documents in Large Size Type—Penalfy.) It shall be unlaw-
ful for any elected or appointed state, county, or local official
to print his name, or cause his name to be printed, upon any
envelope paid for by the state or its political subdivisions; or
upon other public documents, reports, promulgated rules and
regulations, or publications unless his name is printed in a
smaller type than the printed name of the office, department,
or agency as it appears on such material. The provisions of
this Act shall not apply to the use of printed stocks of forms
and supplies on hand at the effective date of this Act. Any
person who shall violate the provisions of this Act shall be
guilty of a misdemeanor and punished by a fine of not more
than one hundred dollars.

Approved March 1, 1967.
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